

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1705
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.12.2025


BUDGET ALLOCATIONS AND ITS UTILISATION


1705. SHRI S VENKATESAN:


Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) the details of budgetary allocations made to the Railways during the Financial Year 2020 -21 to 2024 - 25, Zone-wise; and


(b) the details of the amount spent from budgetary allocations made to the Railways during the said period, Zone-wise?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF RAILWAYS, INFORMATION & BROADCASTING AND

ELECTRONICS & INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY


(SHRI ASHWINI VAISHNAW)


(a) and (b): Details of Earnings and Expenditure of Indian Railways from since 2022-23 is as under:

              (Rs. in crore)

  2022-23 2023-24 2024-25

Gross Revenue Receipts 2,39,983 2,55,273 2,65,113

Gross Revenue
Expenditure 2,35,656 2,50,894 2,60,769

Total Capex (Budgetary
Sources)

1,62,658 2,45,592 2,54,312


Railway wise details of Earnings and Revenue Expenditure are available in Annual Statistical Statement of Indian Railways which is available on website of Indian Railways (https://indianrailways.gov.in).

                                               *****

